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Saturday Evening May 29, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Magnum P.I. (CC) 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) News MyDest. Big Bang Big Bang Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Mrs. Wilson Midsomer Murders Midsomer Hillary ’

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Celebrity Fam The Chase The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR MLB Baseball World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› Multiplicity (1996) Michael Keaton.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch (N) ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE (5:30) ››› A Simple Favor (2018) (CC) Daddy’s Perfect Little Girl (2021) Premiere. Who Is Killing

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Now You See Me 2 (2016) ’ (CC) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) Emily Blunt. ’ ››› A Quiet Place

 27 206 140 ESPN Basket NBA Basketball Utah Jazz at Memphis Grizzlies. (N) SportsC. SportsC. SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball SportsCenter (N) TBA UFC Ten Launch Party

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Narco Wars (N) (7:15) Narco Wars (8:15) Narco Wars (9:15) Narco Wars Narco Narco 

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Descendants 2 (2017) Dove Cameron. ’ Descendants 3 (2019) Dove Cameron. ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ›› Just Go With It (2011) (CC) › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (CC) ›› Just Go With It

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› The Equalizer (2014) (7:45) ›› Need for Speed (2014, Action) Aaron Paul. (CC) (DVS) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS (6:15) ›› The Break-Up (2006) Vince Vaughn. Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› White House Down (2013, Action) Channing Tatum. (CC) (DVS) ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:41) ››› American Pie (1999) (7:41) ›› American Pie 2 (2001) Jason Biggs. (CC) American Wedding

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Chateau Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› 36 Hours (7:15) ››› Nazi Agent (1942) Conrad Veidt. ›› Act of Violence (1949) Van Heflin. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees ’ (Part 1 of 2) Pit Bulls and Parolees (N) ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Jack Reacher (2012) Tom Cruise. Biography: Ultimate Warrior ’ (CC) Macho Man

 52 258 384 FXM (4:55) ››› Spy (CC) (7:15) ›› Snatched (2017) Amy Schumer. (9:05) ›› Snatched (2017) Amy Schumer.

 55 269 120 HIST The Men Who Built America ’ (CC) The Men Who Built America ’ (CC) Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) ››› Moneyball ›› Armageddon (1998) (SAP) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler. (CC) Armaged

 62 277 196 TRAV Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits (N) Paranormal Witness

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN The Nineties (CC) The Seventies (CC) Story of Late Night Story of Late Night Story of Late Night

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Sweet Carolina As Luck Would Have It (2021) (CC) The Beach House (2018) Minka Kelly. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Monster Jam (CC) NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Premiership Rugby

Sunday Evening May 30, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) ››› Gladiator (2000) (HD) Russell Crowe, Joaquin Phoenix. ’

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) News Big Deal NCIS “On Fire” Ellen’s Game

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking National Memorial Day National Memorial Day

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR NASCAR Cup Series Game Wipeout ’ (CC) Greta Matter News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle “Child’s Play” Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch (N) ’ DC’s Legends Batwoman ’ (CC) Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE ›› Tyler Perry’s Madea’s Big Happy Family ›› Madea’s Witness Protection (2012, Comedy) Tyler Perry. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) Spider-Man: Homecoming ››› Captain America: The First Avenger (2011) ’ (CC) Pose (N) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball World of X Games World of X Games UFC Unleashed

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Ramsay: Uncharted Un Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) N. Korea

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Show

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. (7:45) Zombies 2 (2020) Meg Donnelly. ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) › Grown Ups (7:15) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Big Daddy (1999) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT Basket NBA Basketball: Clippers at Mavericks Inside the NBA (N) NBA Basketball

 38 247 139 WTBS Catching Fire ››› The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 (2014) Hunger Games: Mockingjay

 40 244 122 SYFY John Wick ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves. ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset (N) Married to Medicine Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (9:01) Home Town Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (8:40) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› The Great Escape (1963) (CC) ››› Where Eagles Dare (1969) Richard Burton. (CC) Dirty Doz.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Naked and Naked and Afraid XL (N) ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Ultimate Warrior ’ (CC) Biography: Mick Foley (N) ’ (CC) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM Greatest ›› A Dog’s Way Home (2019) Ashley Judd. (8:25) ›› A Dog’s Way Home (2019) (CC) Diary

 55 269 120 HIST Brothers (6:32) Band of Brothers ’ Tulsa Burning: The 1921 Race Massacre Tulsa Burning

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (6:13) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters-Myst. Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Worst Cooks in America (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades State-Union Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL Beverly Hills Wedding Wedding Every Weekend (2020) (CC) Good Witch (N) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (4:30) 2021 Indianapolis 500 NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Mecum

Tuesday Evening June 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Winter Chill” FBI ’ (HD) (CC) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition. New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Extra Life: A Philly D.A. (N) (CC) Frontline (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Mike Tyson: The Knockout (N) (CC) To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Mental Samurai (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Superman & Lois ’ Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Capt. America: Winter ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Inbe Inbe

 27 206 140 ESPN ESPN ESPN Original Documentaries SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 WNBA Basketball WNBA Basketball: Fever at Storm UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero (CC) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Primal Survivor

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Ghostbusters (1984) Bill Murray. (CC) (8:25) ›› Ghostbusters II (1989) Bill Murray. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC ››› Selena (1997)

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Magnificent Seven

 46 280 183 TLC Doubling Down 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People, World Doubling Down

 48 256 132 TCM ››› The Band Wagon (7:15) ››› Brigadoon (1954, Musical) Gene Kelly. (CC) ›› Meet Me in Las Vegas (1956)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Inside Story Jeff Foxworthy Jeff Dunham: Talking Heads ’ (CC) Shawn Michaels

 52 258 384 FXM (5:10) › The Intruder (7:05) › The Intruder (2019) Michael Ealy. ›› Poltergeist (2015) Sam Rockwell. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Cars That Mad The Titans That Built America (CC) The Titans That Built America (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (4:00) ›››› Saving Private Ryan (1998) (CC) ››› Enemy of the State (1998, Suspense) (SAP) Will Smith. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Kitchen Crash (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Hearts Down Under (2020) Cindy Busby. Love in the Sun (2019) Emeraude Toubia. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Monster Jam (CC) Mecum

Sunday Morning May 30, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson One Shot PGA Tour PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Indianapolis 500 Pre-Race (N) 2021 Indianapolis 500 (N) ’ (Live) (HD)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Life-Waterhole NOVA ’ (HD) Inside the Met (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM Home. NBA NBA Basketball New York Knicks at Atlanta Hawks. Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Minute Minute TMZ (N) ’ (HD)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Inogen! ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. ›› Madea’s Witness Protection (2012, Comedy) Tyler Perry. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike Captain Underpants: The First Epic Movie ’ ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (2014) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) College Softball Soccer: International Friendly

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Cornhole College Baseball ACC Tournament, Final: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) College Baseball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› The Hitman’s Bodyguard (2017, Action) (10:15) ›› Need for Speed (2014, Action) Aaron Paul. Equalizer

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone ›› Escape Plan (2013, Action) Sylvester Stallone. (CC) ›› The Foreigner (2017) Jackie Chan.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (7:55) ››› American Pie (1999) (CC) (9:57) ›› American Pie 2 (2001) (CC) American Wedding

 42 229 112 HGTV Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM (7:00) Act of Violence ›› The Devil’s Brigade (1968, War) (CC) (11:15) ››› Kelly’s Heroes (1970, War)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush ’ (CC) Deadliest Catch ’ Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders “Margie” ’ (CC) Hoarders “Tim” ’ (CC) Gotti: Godfather

 52 258 384 FXM ››› State Fair (1945) (CC) (9:45) ››› The King and I (1956) Deborah Kerr. (CC) ›› Why Him? (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST Brothers (8:23) Band of Brothers ’ (9:55) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers ’ Brothers

 57 355 208 CNBC Empires-New York Empires-New York Empires-New York Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Field ››› Moneyball (2011, Drama) (SAP) Brad Pitt, Jonah Hill. (CC) ›› The Bone Collector (1999)

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Steaks- Americ. Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden One Perfect Wedding (2021) Taylor Cole. The Convenient Groom (2016) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN World Chase Tag World Chase Tag World Chase Tag Mecum Dew Tour (Taped) Mecum

Monday Evening May 31, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob Bull ’ (HD) Tulsa 1921-Tragedy

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “Qualifiers 1” (N) Small Fortune (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Tulsa: The Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET ››› The Princess and the Frog (2009) The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American ’ Penn & Teller Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Secrets on Sorority Row (2021) (CC) A Party Gone Wrong (2021) Shellie Sterling. Secrets Keeps

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) Captain America: The First Avenger ’ ››› Captain America: The Winter Soldier (2014) Chris Evans. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Pirates at Royals SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Soccer 2021 AKC Premier Cup Launch Party Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Breaking Breaking Ramsay: Uncharted Breaking Breaking Ramsay: Uncharted

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Sydney Raven About Bunk’d Bunk’d ›› Teen Beach 2 (2015) Ross Lynch. ’ Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:03) ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) (CC) (DVS) ›› San Andreas (2015) Dwayne Johnson.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Family Karma

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Inside Out (N) (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC sMothered ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife (9:01) sMothered (N) (10:05) sMothered

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Battleground (7:15) ››› Run Silent, Run Deep (1958) (CC) ››› The Enemy Below (1957) Batl-Bulge

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC) Mudder

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life “The Year of the Ruby” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park ’ ›› Den of Thieves (2018) Gerard Butler, Pablo Schreiber. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Bohemian ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) Rami Malek. (CC) (9:15) ›› Red Sparrow (2018) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Built America The Titans That Built America (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC The Karate Kid Part II ››› The Goonies (1985) (SAP) Sean Astin. (CC) ››› The Goonies (1985) (SAP)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Nostradamus: End

 66 231 110 FOOD Tournament of Champions ’ (CC) Guy’s Games Best Baker in America (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Dreamland-Burning of Black Wall Street Anderson Cooper CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL A Country Wedding From Friend to Fiancé (2019) Jocelyn Hudon. My Best Friend’s Bouquet (2020) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Giro d’Italia

Wednesday Evening June 2, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things SEAL Team S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Life-Waterhole NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Human-World

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) Crime-Kitchen News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Destiny” Nancy Drew (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018) ’ (CC) › Baywatch (2017, Comedy) Dwayne Johnson. ’ (CC) Baywatch

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Red Sox at Astros SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Boxing Boxing Boxing UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Narco Wars (N) Narco Wars (N) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Park (CC) Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:55) ›› Ghostbusters II (1989) Bill Murray. (CC) (8:25) ›› Underworld: Blood Wars (2016) Underwrld

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Family Karma (N) (10:15) Family Karma

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Mansions Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper “Pain in the Neck” (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Gold Rush (6:45) The Music Box ››› Lassie Come Home (1943) (9:15) ›››› Sounder (1972) Cicely Tyson.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Hunting Atlantis (N) Curse of Akakor (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM Daddy 2 ›› Daddy’s Home 2 (2017) Will Ferrell. (CC) (8:25) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2017) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Titans That Built The Titans That Built America (CC) The Titans That Built America (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Enemy of the State (1998) (SAP) ›› Shooter (2007) (SAP) Mark Wahlberg, Michael Peña. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love, of Course (2018) Kelly Rutherford. Mix Up in the Mediterranean (2021) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Monster Jam (CC) Mecum

Sunday Afternoon May 30, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Your Best Traveler Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR Senior PGA MyDest. Wild Am. Attkisson News NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB One One Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Suns at Lakers Sports Copper Larry K Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Bensin Sports Cars.TV RaceDay NASCAR Cup Series Coca-Cola 600. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Hardbodies (1984) Grant Cramer. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE › Tyler Perry’s Acrimony (2018) Taraji P. Henson. (CC) ›› Madea’s Family Reunion (2006) (CC) Madea

 26 248 136 FX X-Men: Days ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming ’

 27 206 140 ESPN College Softball Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Braves at Mets

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball College Baseball Big 12 Tournament, Final: Teams TBA. (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Sydney Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Miraculous

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office › Grown Ups 2 (2013) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Grown Ups (2010)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:45) ›› The Equalizer (2014) Denzel Washington. Pre- NBA Basketball: Nets at Celtics

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› The Hunger Games (2012) Jennifer Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Hunger Games: Catching Fire

 40 244 122 SYFY Foreigner ›› White House Down (2013, Action) Channing Tatum. (CC) (DVS) ››› John Wick (2014, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO American Wedding Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter-Phoenix ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS) Potter

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’

 48 256 132 TCM Kelly’s (1:45) ››› The Green Berets (1968) John Wayne. (CC) Memphis Belle The Great Escape

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Gotti: Godfather Gotti: Godfather & Son ’ (Part 2 of 2) Biography: Rowdy Roddy Piper ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Why Him? (2:15) ››› Spy (2015) Melissa McCarthy. (CC) (4:35) ›› The Greatest Showman

 55 269 120 HIST Band of Brothers ’ (2:10) Band of Brothers ’ (CC) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC The Bone Collector ››› The Fifth Element (1997) (SAP) Bruce Willis, Ian Holm. (CC) Fear the Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst. Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Best Baker Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL Perfect Match (2015) Danica McKellar. (CC) June in January (2014) Brooke D’Orsay. Beverly Hills Wedding

 89 220 159 NBCSN IndyCar Series MotoGP Race Monster Jam (CC) 2021 Indianapolis 500 (Taped)

Saturday Afternoon May 29, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL UEFA Champ. League Soccer PGA Golf Rare Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR Senior PGA Big Deal NCIS “IRL” News NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI College Softball Sports Outback oh baby! Adven Slim Cy House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR The Spring League Football Access Hollywood MLB Baseball: Giants at Dodgers

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Eye › The Three Musketeers (2011) Matthew MacFadyen. Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE ››› The Gift (2015, Suspense) Jason Bateman. (CC) › The Boy Next Door (2015) Jennifer Lopez. Simple

 26 248 136 FX Kingsman-Gold ››› Molly’s Game (2017) Jessica Chastain, Idris Elba. ’ (CC) Now You See Me 2

 27 206 140 ESPN College Softball SportCtr NBA NBA Basketball: 76ers at Wizards

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Lacrosse UFC Top College Softball College Softball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drug Lords: Next Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Gabby Gabby Gabby Gabby

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Just Go

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball: Nuggets at Trail Blazers The Cube (N) (CC) Wrestling ›› The Equalizer

 38 247 139 WTBS Friends › The Bounty Hunter (2010) (CC) (DVS) (3:45) ›› Horrible Bosses 2 (2014) Jason Bateman.

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:30) ›› Escape Plan (2013, Action) (CC) ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) Denzel Washington. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Amer Pie (1:31) ›› American Pie 2 (2001) (CC) (3:36) ›› American Wedding (2003) (CC) Amer Pie

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC)

 44 242 105 USA (12:49) ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter-Prisoner of Azkaban

 46 280 183 TLC Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Untold Stories of ER Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Up Periscope (1959) James Garner. (CC) ›› Imitation General (1958) Glenn Ford. (CC) ››› 36 Hours (1964)

 49 278 182 TDC Building Off the Grid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage ››› Wanted (2008, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) ›› Jack Reacher ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› The Longest Ride (2:40) ›› Why Him? (2016) James Franco. (CC) (4:55) ››› Spy (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Frontiersmen The Men Who Built America: Frontiersmen The Men Who Built America ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (11:30) ››› Grease ››› Fast Times at Ridgemont High (1982) ››› Moneyball (2011) (SAP) Brad Pitt. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns

 66 231 110 FOOD BBQ Brawl (CC) BBQ Brawl (CC) BBQ Brawl (CC) BBQ Brawl (CC) Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Eighties (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL Autumn Dreams (2015) Jill Wagner. (CC) Chasing Waterfalls (2021) Cindy Busby. (CC) Sweet Carolina (2021)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Monster Jam (CC) Auto Auctions Motorcycle Race American Flat Track
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